

CITY COUNCIL ITEM SUMMARY

MEETING DATE:	February 2, 2023
SUBCATEGORY:	Resolution
DEPARTMENT NAME:	Planning and Development
AGENDA ITEM TITLE:	Updated Joint Bartow County Comprehensive Plan
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY RECOMMENDATION:	Cartersville's Comprehensive plan is part of the overall Bartow County Joint Comprehensive Plan, including all of its incorporated cities. The Georgia Department of Community Affairs Planning Standards necessitated a 5-year update for Bartow County. Cartersville participated in said update and has also incorporated the updated Capital Improvements Element adopted by the City at our January 19 th Council meeting. We additionally participated in the joint public hearing held on December 14 th , 2022 at the Bartow County Courthouse. Though we have already received our "Qualified Local Government" status from the State, this resolution is necessary to finalize the overall Bartow County Joint Comprehensive Plan. Staff recommends that Council authorize the Mayor to sign said resolution.
LEGAL:	NA